NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hereto-fore subsisting between us the undersigned, John Buckley and Thomas Bottenley, of Shelderslow, in Saddleworth, in the county of York, Cotton Spinners, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated the 24th day of August 1837. John Buckley.

The

Thomas \times Bottomley. Mark of

TOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hereto fore subsisting between us, at Manchester, in th county of Lancaster, as Leather Dealers and Factors, under the firm of Cross and Ogden, was this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts owing to or by the late copartnership will be received and paid by the undersigned Rohert Cross, junr. who will continue to carry on the said trade and business.—Dated this 24th day of August 1837.

Robert Cross, junr. Fredk. Ogden.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Robert Crossley and Copley Moorhouse, carrying on business in Lelly-lane, in Halifax, in the county of York, as Worsted-Spinners, under the firm of Crossley and Moorhouse, is this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts owing to or by the concern will be received or paid by the said Robert Crossley: As witness our hands this 16th day of August 1837.

Robert Crossley. Copley Moorhouse.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, James Hopkins and Matthew Lumb, of Asquith Bottom Mill, in Sowerby, in the county of York, Worsted-Spinners, carrying on business under the firm of Hopkins and Lumb, is this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due to or owing by the partner-ship will be received or paid by the said James Hopkins: As witness our hands this 16th day of August 1837.

James Hopkins. Matthew Lumb.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between the undersigned James Turner, and the undersigned James Turner and James Dania, lately deceased, as Cotton-Spinners, at Rochdale, in the county of Lancaster, under the firm of James Turner and Co. was dissolved on the 1st day of February last, by the death of the said James Dania! All debts owing by and to the said late partnership will be paid and received by the undersigned James Turner and James Turner, at the counting-house of the late firm, situate at Townhead in Rochdale atoresaid: As witness our hands this 26th day of August 1837.

James Turner. James Turner. John Dania, Hannah Dania, Executor and Executrix of the late James Dania.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership (if any) heretofore subsisting between us, Margaret Aspinall, of Ashton-in-Mackerneld, in the county of Lancaster, Widow and Administratrix of the goods, chattels, and credits of Peter and Administratrix of the goods, chattels, and credits of Peter Aspinall, late of the same place, Bolt and Nail-Maker, deceased, and Thomas Aspinall and James Aspinall, both of Ashton aforesaid, as Bolt and Nail Makers, at Ashton aforesaid, has been this day dissolved by mutual consent, so far only as regards the said Margaret Aspinall.—Witness our hands this 25th day of August 1837.

Her $Margaret \times Aspinall$, Mark. His Thomas × Aspinall, Mark.

His $James \times Aspinall$, Mark.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately sub-sisting between us, Peter Fletcher and John Newton, carrying on business in Little Lever-street, Back Piccadilly, in Manchester, under the firm of Fletcher and Co., as Livery Stable-keepers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due to or owing from the said partnership concern are to be received and paid by the said John Newton, who will carry on the said business at the premises, in Little Lever-street aforesaid: As witness our hands this 25th day of August 1837.

Peter Fletcher. John Newton.

OTICE is hereby given, that we, the undersigned, George Hoadley, William Hoadley, and John Hoadley, all of Bradford, in the county of York, Machine and General Tool Makers, did, on the 12th day of August instant, mutually dissolve the partnership business which had subsisted between us, under the firm of George Hoadley and Company, at Brad-ford aforesaid: As witness our hands this 15th day of August 1837. George Hoadley.

William Hoadley. John Hoadley.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Richard Hillier And Edmand Elmes Beckingham, as Corn, Flour, and Provision Merchants, at Newport, in the county of Monmouth, under the name or firm of Hillier and Beckingham, was, on the 15th day of August instant, dissolved by mutual consent; and that all debts owing by and to the said partnership will be paid and received by the said Edmund Elmes Beckingham.— Dated this 19th day of August 1837.

Richard Hillier. · Edmund Elmes Beckingham.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us the undersigned, John Foreman and George Howell, both of Halesworth, in the county of Suffolk, Grocers and Drapers, frading under the firm of Foreman and Howell, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that, by the like consent, all debts due from or to our late firm willbe paid and received by the undersigned John Foreman, by whom the said business will in future be carried on, upon hissole credit and account.—Dated this 25th day of August 1837.

John Freeman.

George Howell.

Wm. H. Timms.

TOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership beretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, William
Henry Timms and James Timms, carrying on business as
Nurserymen, Gardeners, and Seedsmen, at Cardiff, in the
county of Glamorgan, as Conartners, was this day dissolved
by mutual consent; and all debts due to and owing by the
said conartnership will be received and paid by the said William
Henry Timms.—Witness our hands this 25th day of August1837.

James Timms James Timm's.

OTICE is liefely given, that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Robert Eaton, Henry Knight, junior, and William Stroud, as Bankers, at Swansea, in the county of Glamorgan, hath been dissolved and determined by mutual consent; our business having, onthe 12th of September 1836, been transferred to the Glamorgaushire Banking Company: As witness our hands this 26th-day of August 1837. Robt. Eaton.

Hy. Knight, junr. W. Stroud.

Halifax, August 12, 1837.

OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore carried on, at Halifax, in the county of York, between the undersigned, Francis Houseley Nicholson and William Foster Nicholson, as Linen-Drapers and Silk-Mercers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent. The business will in future be carried on by the above-named Francis Houseley Nicholson only, who will receive and pay all debts due and Nicholson only, who will receive and pay all debts due and owing to or from the late partnership.

F. H. Nicholson.

W. F. Nicholson.